



12 May 2017

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804288
Email: foi@hpft.nhs.uk

Our Ref: 2530

Thank you for your request concerning the length of stay of patients convicted of homicide offences.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1. **Please can you tell me the number of patients admitted to your trust's medium secure units who have been convicted of homicide offences for each of the last three years for which figures are available?**

	2014	2015	2016
Admitted	0	0	0

2. **Please can you tell me the number of patients convicted of homicide offences who have been discharged from your medium secure facilities for each of the last three years?**

	2014	2015	2016
Discharged	0	0	*

* Due to the low number of service users convicted of homicide being discharged in 2016 from our medium secure unit, we have applied Absolute Exemption S40(2) – Personal Data to the requested breakdown of information. This is because by releasing this information it could identify individual(s) and constitute a breach of the Data Protection Act (1998).

3. **Please can you tell me the average length of stay of your patients convicted of homicide offences who have been discharged from your medium secure facilities for each of the last three years?**

	2014	2015	2016
Average length of stay	N/A	N/A	1898 Days

3. Please can you tell me the range of length of stay (minimum – maximum) of your patients convicted of homicide who have been discharged from your medium secure facilities for the last three years?

Please see response to question 3

4. Please can you tell me the proportion of patients convicted of homicide offences who have been discharged to other secure facilities (i.e. prison, high secure hospitals, low secure psychiatric facilities), or community provision for each of the last three years?

	Percentage
Discharged to other secure facility	100%
Community Provision	0

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sharon Farrell

Sharon Farrell
FOI/DPA Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

